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ARIZONANS UNSURE ABOUT MCCAIN’S ABILITY TO HANDLE ECONOMY
OR GET U.S. OUT OF IRAQ

Phoenix, Arizona. May 24, 2008. Fewer than four in ten Arizonans believe John McCain is the best
candidate among contenders for President of the United States to deal with the two top issues of the day:
getting the U.S. out of Iraq or helping revive the U.S. economy. The more defining of the two issues is who
voters think is most likely to get the U.S. out of Iraq. As of the time of this survey, fifty percent of the
nominations go to the Democrat candidates, and particularly to Barack Obama. Only 34 percent nominate the
Republican John McCain. Another 16 percent doubt that any of the three are well equipped to get the U.S.
out of Iraq.

In general it appears that voters here have more confidence in the Democratic candidates which may
in part explain the competitiveness of the Presidential race in this state. Favorite son John McCain only leads
his potential Democratic rivals by 11 to 15 percentage points, with Barack Obama nipping closest at his heels.

It also appears that among those with greater confidence in the Democrats and that of the two,
candidate Obama has defined himself in a more appealing way than has Clinton. Confidence in his ability to
extricate the U.S. from Iraq is roughly three to two over Clinton in all age groups and rises to a more impressive
47 to 32 among Democratic voters. Among the one fifth of Republicans who do not believe McCain would
do the best job, Obama is given the nod over Clinton by three to one.

On the issue of who would do the best job improving the U.S. economy, McCain does better, attracting
38 percent of the nominations compared to 41 percent combined nominations for the two Democrats. Here
again, however, Obama out polls Clinton across all voter subgroups. On the economy, however, it is also clear
that older voters have more confidence in McCain, particularly those over 55 years of age.

Also evident throughout the data is the fact that McCain is in deep trouble with women voters. Only
31 percent look favorably on his ability to manage the economy and only 28 percent think he is the best

equipped to get the US out of Iraq.
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EDITOR’S NOTE: This Rocky Mountain Poll - Arizona (2008-11-02), is based on 630 interviews with
voters across Arizona, conducted between May 12 and 20, 2008. Where necessary, figures for age, sex,
race and political party were weighted to bring them into line with their actual proportion in the
population. In a sample of this size, one can say with a 95 percent certainty that the results have a
statistical precision of plus or minus 4.0 percent of what they would have been had the entire voter
population been surveyed. The Rocky Mountain Poll is conducted by the Behavior Research Center of
Arizona and is an independent and non-partisan research program sponsored by the Center. This
statement conforms to the principles of disclosure of the National Council on Public Polls.

ENCLOSED: Statistical tables.

“Which of these three candidates running for President of the United States do you
feel would do the best job of...”

(A) getting the U.S. out of Iraq
(B) improving the U.S. economy

GOP | DEM
I NET
A) Getting U.S. Out of Iraq MCCAIN | OBAMA _ CLINTON | DEMOCRAT
I
Total 34% | 31% 19% (50%)
I
Men 42 |1 31 14 (45)
Women 28 | 31 23 54)
I
Democrats 9 | 47 32 (79)
Republicans 62 | 17 5 (22)
Independents 25 | 30 23 (53)
I
Under 35 30 | 31 21 (52)
35to 54 35 | 34 18 (52)
55+ 37 | 27 19 (46)
B) Improve U.S. Economy |
I
Total 38% | 23% 18% (41%)
Men 47 |1 21 14 (35)
Women 31 | 24 22 (46)
Democrats 10 | 38 35 (73)
Republicans 69 | 10 5 (15)
Independents 27 | 22 16 (38)
Under 35 32 | 24 20 (44)
35t0 54 39 | 24 18 (42)
55+ 41 |1 19 18 37
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